PE303*

Police Act 1892

Police (Fees) Amendment Regulations 2000

Made by the Administrator in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Police (Fees) Amendment Regulations 2000*.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation on 1 July 2000.

3. Schedule amended

The Schedule to the *Police (Fees) Regulations 1981** is amended as follows:

- (a) in item 1 by deleting "Conviction" and inserting instead
 - "Traffic conviction";
- (b) in the items listed in column 1 of the Table to this subregulation by deleting the amounts set out in column 2 of the Table and inserting instead the amounts set out in column 3.

Table of amended items

Column 1 — Item	Column 2 — Delete	Column 3 — Insert
item 1	\$7.00	\$12.68
item 2(a)	\$39.00	\$49.97
item 2(b)(i)	65.1 cents	71.6 cents
item 2(b)(ii)	21.9 cents	24.1 cents
item 3(a)	\$11.00	\$14.86
item 3(b)	\$11.00	\$14.86
item 4	\$16.00	\$17.60
item 5	\$39.00	\$47.48
item 6	\$11.00	\$14.86
item 7(a)	\$22.00	\$26.15
item 7(b)	\$17.00	\$21.68

[* Reprinted as at 20 August 1999.]

By Command of the Administrator,